

~~ITEM~~ NO.3

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2503/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2008 in CWP No.
10198/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIRPAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment as petitioner and with prayer for
interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15972 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 18/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For the appearing parties :

Mr. R. Venketramni, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

For RR-1

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent
No.1 prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file
vakalatnama and appearance.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master