

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.3 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2503/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2008 in CWP No.
10198/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIRPAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 11/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAfter some arguments Mr. P.S. Patwalia,
learned senior counsel for the respondents/
applicants seeks permission to withdraw this
application.

I.A. No.3 of 2011 is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master